Indiana High School Athletic Association

81st ANNUAL BOYS STATE GOLF TOURNAMENT
Center Grove Sectional @ Hickory Stick Golf Club

Monday June 5, 2017

SCHOOL SCORE
1. Center Grove 288
2. Franklin 296
3. Perry Meridian 303
4. Roncalli 311
5. Greenwood 316
6. Franklin Central 329
7. Southport 356
8. Whiteland 373
9. Indian Creek 382
10. |Beech Grove 440
11. | Edinburgh 488
12. |Indianapolis Lutheran Inc.
13. Greenwood Christian Inc.
Medalists:
PLAYER SCHOOL SCORE
1. | Nick Osterburg Perry Meridian 67
2. | Matthew Jordan Franklin 70
3. | Eric Moenkhaus Greenwood 71
3. | Luke DeHaven Center Grove 71
Advancing Individuals:
PLAYER SCHOOL SCORE
1. | Eric Moenkhaus Greenwood 71
2. | Evan Wray Roncalli 75
3. | Hayden Borges-Hardesty | Greenwood 76




1. Center Grove
Noah Gillard
Ethan Shepherd
Sam Jean

Luke DeHaven
Logan Anderson

3. Perry Meridian
Nick Osterburg
Lucas Moriarty
Chase Miller

Corey Miller

Logan McSorley

5. Greenwood

Eric Moenkhaus
Jaden Hornbeak
Hayden Borges-Hardesty
Chris Ashmore

Cohen Crouse

7. Southport
Luke Manning
Davis Chan
Jaylen McCall
Bryan Fox
Matt Munoz

9. Indian Creek
Scott Russell
Chandler Donahue
Dakota Day

Hunter Meredith
Jarod Ball

11. Edinburgh
Bladen Hancock
Brayden McManaway
Kegan Jones

Christian Cox

TEAM SCORES

72
72
73
71
76
288

67
79
80
77
86
303

71
77
76
92
110
316

95
81
82
98
100
356

89
89
112
92
120
382

88
120
145
135

488

13. Greenwood Christian Academy

Gabe Vessely

34 38
36 36
35 38
35 36
38 38
TOTAL
34 33
37 42
38 42
35 42
43 43
TOTAL
34 37
37 40
37 39
43 49
51 59
TOTAL
45 50
38 43
39 43
46 52
50 50
TOTAL
47 42
43 46
59 53
46 46
56 64
TOTAL
41 47
56 64
71 74
59 76
TOTAL
46 48
TOTAL

94

Inc.

2. Franklin
Javan Johnson
Matthew Jordan
Emerson Downing
Blake Mclintire
Luke Stultz

4. Roncalli
Evan Wray
Logan Schott
Drew Fleming
Luke Poole
Mark Poole

6. Franklin Central

Richard Mynatt
Cole Moeller
Braden Woodruff
John Sullivan
Cameron Thompson

8. Whiteland
Evan Bunten
lsaac Ebeyer
Jacob Johnson
Brady Brewer
Zach Ricketts

10. Beech Grove
Levi Miller

Isaac Schoolcraft
Chris McManus
Joseph Petree

12. Lutheran
Sam Wilkins
Riley Wilson
Wesley Pittman

35 38
36 34
35 38
39 41
50 45
TOTAL
37 38
42 36
37 42
40 42
38 41
TOTAL
42 40
39 40
40 39
46 51
46 43
TOTAL
45 49
47 51
43 52
42 50
45 47
TOTAL
38 40
48 51
57 61
64 81
TOTAL
47 53
45 61
TOTAL

73
70
73
80
95
296

75
78
79
82
79
311

82
79
79
97
89
329

94
98
95
92
92
373

78
99
118
145

440

100
106
DNS

Inc.



